
〔神奈川〕

順位 市町村名 No. 農家数 面積
農家数
割合

農家数
積算割

合

面積割
合

面積積
算割合

販売農
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販売農家
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自給的
農家数

自給的農
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1 山北町 364-00 615 204 2.1 2.1 1.3 1.3 255 143 360 61

2 真鶴町 383-00 59 35 0.2 2.3 0.2 1.6 41 32 18 3

3 座間市 216-00 381 167 1.3 3.6 1.1 2.6 189 131 192 36

4 藤野町 424-00 478 93 1.6 5.2 0.6 3.3 45 23 433 70

5 逗子市 208-00 13 2 0.0 5.2 0.0 3.3 3 1 10 1

6 藤沢市 205-00 1,294 839 4.4 9.6 5.5 8.7 810 753 484 85

7 二宮町 342-00 188 80 0.6 10.2 0.5 9.3 92 63 96 17

8 小田原市 206-00 2,441 1,431 8.2 18.5 9.3 18.6 1,525 1,263 916 168

9 伊勢原市 214-00 1,358 899 4.6 23.0 5.9 24.5 840 805 518 94

10 大磯町 341-00 329 194 1.1 24.2 1.3 25.7 217 175 112 19

11 城山町 421-00 273 86 0.9 25.1 0.6 26.3 101 57 172 29

12 開成町 366-00 347 155 1.2 26.3 1.0 27.3 189 125 158 30

13 寒川町 321-00 339 177 1.1 27.4 1.2 28.5 212 156 127 21

14 綾瀬市 218-00 368 215 1.2 28.6 1.4 29.9 216 190 152 25

15 秦野市 211-00 1,502 789 5.1 33.7 5.1 35.0 873 678 629 112

16 厚木市 212-00 1,955 868 6.6 40.3 5.7 40.7 917 666 1,038 202

17 鎌倉市 204-00 168 75 0.6 40.9 0.5 41.2 83 62 85 12

18 大井町 362-00 525 246 1.8 42.6 1.6 42.8 288 203 237 43

19 相模湖町 423-00 265 67 0.9 43.5 0.4 43.2 49 33 216 34

20 南足柄市 217-00 1,118 499 3.8 47.3 3.3 46.4 609 409 509 91

21 愛川町 401-00 605 215 2.0 49.4 1.4 47.9 192 142 413 73

22 葉山町 301-00 134 28 0.5 49.8 0.2 48.0 22 10 112 17

23 平塚市 203-00 1,909 1,263 6.4 56.3 8.2 56.3 1,311 1,153 598 110

24 川崎市 130-00 1,322 503 4.5 60.7 3.3 59.6 764 415 558 88

25 海老名市 215-00 744 467 2.5 63.2 3.0 62.6 444 408 300 59

26 大和市 213-00 382 183 1.3 64.5 1.2 63.8 210 154 172 29

27 松田町 363-00 314 108 1.1 65.6 0.7 64.5 132 74 182 33

28 湯河原町 384-00 329 195 1.1 66.7 1.3 65.8 245 182 84 13

29 津久井町 422-00 628 169 2.1 68.8 1.1 66.9 146 92 482 76

30 三浦市 210-00 871 1,002 2.9 71.8 6.5 73.4 832 995 39 6

31 茅ケ崎市 207-00 686 357 2.3 74.1 2.3 75.7 443 315 243 42

32 横浜市 100-00 4,413 2,305 14.9 89.0 15.0 90.8 2,645 2,006 1,768 299

33 清川村 402-00 104 28 0.4 89.3 0.2 91.0 40 17 64 12

34 横須賀市 201-00 711 438 2.4 91.7 2.9 93.8 418 395 293 43

35 中井町 361-00 453 294 1.5 93.2 1.9 95.7 325 271 128 23

36 相模原市 209-00 1,970 648 6.7 99.9 4.2 100.0 631 439 1,339 210

37 箱根町 382-00 30 7 0.1 100.0 0.0 100.0 4 3 26 4


